## RESOLUTION

## **Nominating Individuals to Serve on Board of Directors**

*Whereas*, the Sunray Independent School District, as a school district located in Moore County, Texas, participates in the Moore County Appraisal District, and

*Whereas*, the Sunray Independent School District is allowed by Section 6.03 of the Tax Code of the State of Texas to nominate an individual to fill a vacancy on the Board of Directors of the Moore County Appraisal District, and

*Whereas*, the Sunray Independent School District has determined that the individual listed below is qualified to serve on the Board of Directors of the Moore County Appraisal District,

*Be It Therefore Resolved*, that the Board of Trustees of the Sunray Independent School District hereby nominates the following individual for the vacant unexpired term on the Board of Directors of the Moore County Appraisal District:

Passed and executed

this the 11th day of April, 2016.

Scott Peeples, Board President

Richard Crowley, Board Secretary